506528371 02/27/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6575147

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MANISH GARG	02/15/2021
MUBARAK ABDULLA	02/25/2021
SANJYOT GINDI	02/25/2021
AANJAN HARI	02/15/2021
EVGUENI HADJEV	02/25/2021
AJAY GABALE	02/25/2021
AVINASH MISRA	02/25/2021
ANOOP MISHRA	02/11/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKAN INC.
Street Address:	4353 NORTH 1ST STREET
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16991379

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6509888500

Email: cbergeron@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: JAE YEON BAEK

Address Line 1: FENWICK & WEST LLP
Address Line 2: 801 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37033-45702/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAE YEON BAEK, REG. NO. 78,258

SIGNATURE: /Jae Yeon Baek/

506528371 PATENT REEL: 055437 FRAME: 0821

DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2021
Total Attachments: 9	
source=45702 US Assignment (Fully Ex	ecuted)#page1.tif
source=45702 US Assignment (Fully Ex	ecuted)#page2.tif
source=45702 US Assignment (Fully Ex	ecuted)#page3.tif
source=45702 US Assignment (Fully Ex	ecuted)#page4.tif
source=45702 US Assignment (Fully Ex	ecuted)#page5.tif
source=45702 US Assignment (Fully Ex	ecuted)#page6.tif
source=45702 US Assignment (Fully Ex	ecuted)#page7.tif
source=45702 US Assignment (Fully Ex	ecuted)#page8.tif
source=45702 US Assignment (Fully Ex	ecuted)#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 055437 FRAME: 0822

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Skan Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at **4353 North 1st Street**, **San Jose**, **CA 95134** ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

- 1. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the following provisional or non-provisional application(s), including those filed under 35 U.S.C. § 111, design applications filed under 35 U.S.C. § 171, Registered Community Designs, international applications filed according to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), U.S. national phase applications filed under 35 U.S.C. § 371, national or regional applications filed in any other country throughout the world, and any patents issuing thereon ("PATENT RIGHTS"):
 - U.S. Application No. 16/991,379, entitled GENERATING EVENT LOGS FROM VIDEO STREAMS, filed on August 12, 2020, which claims priority from a foreign application, filed on May 5, 2020, now bearing IN Application No. 202041019071.
 - 2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:
- (a) the PATENT RIGHTS, including any right of priority; (b) any provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (c) any patents which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above; and (d) the right to sue in its own name and to recover for past infringement of any or all of any applications or patents issuing therefrom together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

INVENTOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

Page 1 of 3 FW/2981213.16

Title	CENERATING EVEN	T LOCS FROM VIDEO STREA	M. C.
	August 12, 2020	Attorney Dock	et#: 37033-45700/IN
Application #:	16/991,379		

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Date: 15 - FEB- 2-02-1	
(Required)	Manish Carg
Date	
(Required)	Mubarak Abdoliz
Date:	
(Required)	Sanjyot Gindi
Date	
(Required)	Aanjan Hari
Date:	
(Required)	Evgueni Hadjev
D _{ate;}	
(Required)	Ajay Gabale

Page 2 of 3 FW2981213.16

REEL: 055437 FRAME: 0824

والمنافعة والمنا	وأرمعار والمؤاورة	والمراجعين	العام والزيام ويعالونه والمهو	ويتواجعوا وموجوكون	egyptaty est sagai	90,800,800				alara da alara da ara	and the second	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	- Consideration	
* 203 w.		13	COST	N 8 7 7 7 8 13	1 8 8 8 8	N. S. C.W.	11:21:11	i Nmm	3 83.353	1388				
\$ 98,850			XXXX XX.								ومرومون والكومات مامات	angan sa sagi nanagbar	a mangement of engin	معاؤوه موحا
1335.6			3 .	2 5 5 3 3550	3			2000	me It some	\$ 15 15	* *	00 00 B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B	*** 180 L	
138000	200	- 3.0	1.	3 3 4 4 4 5 5 5	85	e se considera	an accordance of consess	WW.	12 X XXX	XAX X		Section and Section 200	AV NOW	
Secretary contractions				5.55.5.	n varandari									
A section of	W 22	1.3	\$ 1. XXX	3.73										
 and decomposite 					and the second second	androideach i san	ajajaja ajaja ara ara ara arijej j	والخالات جاه فيها فإخاطإ فالمرافات فيجام	era erandatarap etkira ataran	eretaria alpeia alpeia est		Canadan ang adam sa na	об годобровового год	a ayer ay ananar

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Date:		
(Required)	Manish Garg	
February 25, 2021	Lieb.	
Date:		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
(Required)	Mobarak Abdulla	
Date:		
(Required)	Sanjyot Gindi	
		•
Date:		
(Required)	Aanjan Hari	
Date:	Evgueni Hadjev	······································
(Required)	Loguem madres	
Oseria de la companya		
(Required)	Ajay Gabale	

Page 2013

Title:	GENERATING EVENT LOGS FROM	VIDEO STREAMS	
Filed:	August 12, 2020	Attorney Docket #:	37033-45702/US
Application #:	16/991,379		

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Date:		
(Required)	Manish Garg	
Date:(Required)	Mubarak Abdulla	
February 25, 2021 Date:(Required)	Sanjyot Gindi	
Date:(Required)	Aanjan Hari	
Date:(Required)	Evgueni Hadjev	
Date:(Required)	Ajay Gabale	

Title:	GENERA'	TING E	VENT L	OGS FR		DEO 5	TREAM	s			
Filed:	August 12	, 2020			1	Morney	Docket	#:	37033-4	5702/U	S
Application #:	16/991,379)				•••••			***********		*******************

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Date:	
(Required)	Manish Garg
Date:	
(Required)	Mubarak Abdulla
Date:	
(Required)	Sanjyot Gindi
Date: 15-02-2021	Azyon
(Required)	Aanjan Hari 🎺
Date:	
(Required)	Evgueni Hadjev
Date:	
(Required)	Ajay Gahale

Page 2 of 3 FW/2981213.16

Title:	GENERATING EVENT LOGS FROM VIDEO STREAMS		
Filed:	August 12, 2020	Attorney Docket #:	37033-45702/US
Application #:	16/991,379		

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Date:	
(Required)	Manish Garg
Date:(Required)	Mubarak Abdulla
Date:(Required)	Sanjyot Gindi
Date:(Required)	Aanjan Hari
February 25, 2021 Date:(Required)	Evgueni Hadjev
Date:(Required)	Ajay Gabale

Title:	GENERATING EVENT LOGS FROM	VIDEO STREAMS	
Filed:	August 12, 2020	Attorney Docket #:	37033-45702/US
Application #:	16/991,379		

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Date: (Required)	Manish Gary
Date:(Required)	Mubarak Abdulla
Date:(Required)	Sanjyot Gindi
Date:(Required)	Aanjan Hari
Date:(Required)	Evgueni Hadjev
February 25, 2021 Date: (Required)	Ajay Gabale

Page 2 of 3 FW/2981213.16

Title:	GENERATING EVENT LOGS FROM VIDEO STREAMS		
Filed:	August 12, 2020	Attorney Docket #:	37033-45702/US
Application #:	16/991,379		
Februa Date:	ury 25, 2021		
(Required)	Avinash Misra		
Date:(Required)		Anoop Mishra	

Title:	GENERATING EVENT LOGS FROM VIDEO STREAMS	
Filed:	August 12, 2020	Attorney Docket #: 37033-45702/US
Application #:	The second of th	
Date:	in the second se	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
(Required)		Avinash Misra
		- 3
		A 2 2 3 A. 🕶 63
27	11/2021	
Date:	de she j 'Gun Go' shee abr	Contraction of the Contraction o
(Required)		Anoop Mishra

Page 3 of 3 PW/298i213.16

PATENT REEL: 055437 FRAME: 0831